1) Interest during construction Treated as Deferred Assets

Capitalized for five years from commissioning
10,233 thousand US$

2) Depreciation
 - Civil works 50 years 1,861 thousand US$
 - Hydromechanical equipment 35 years 669 thousand US$
 - Electromechanical equipment 35 years 2,474 thousand US$

3) Weighted average interest rate 6.1%

4) Electricity tariff 0.12157 US$/kWh

   before 2018   after 2019
5) Annual available energy 10.9 GWh 377.9 GWh

6) Gross loss rate 14% 14%

7) Annual salable energy 9.4 GWh 325 GWh

8) Operation and maintenance cost 2,326 thousand US$

 Debt Service Coverage Ratio (Average) 1.92

 Loan Life Coverage Ratio 1.31

Service life Annual amount

電源開発株式会社・日本工営株式会社

11-20

ス
リ

ラ
ン

カ
国

ヴ
ィ

ク
ト

リ
ア

水
力

発
電

所
増

設
F/S

調
査

フ

ァ
イ

ナ
ル

レ
ポ

ー
ト

)

11-21

Unit: US$1000

(
Financial Flow  Profit & Loss Flow Cash Flow Debt

Year in Year Capital Foreign Fund Local Fund Sales Expense Income Income Revenue Expense Debt Service Net Service
order Investment Principal Interest*1 Principal Interest O&M Depre- Interest before after O&M Tax Principal Interest Cash Coverage

Fund Payment Payment ciation*2 Tax Tax Flow Ratio
1 2012 47,856 656 2,393 3,049 (3,049)
2 2013 56,929 1,211 5,239 6,451 (6,451)
3 2014 88,565 2,075 9,667 11,742 (11,742)
4 2015 48,198 2,545 12,077 14,622 (14,622)
5 2016 11,363 2,656 12,646 15,301 (15,301)
6 1 2017 2,656 4,215 11,803 1,143 2,326 15,236 14,458 -30,878 0 -30,878 1,143 2,326 0 4,215 14,458 -19,857 -0.063
7 2 2018 2,656 4,215 10,959 1,143 2,326 15,236 13,615 -30,035 0 -30,035 1,143 2,326 0 4,215 13,615 -19,014 -0.066
8 3 2019 2,656 4,215 10,116 39,510 2,326 15,236 12,772 9,175 0 9,175 39,510 2,326 0 4,215 12,772 20,196 2.189
9 4 2020 2,656 4,215 9,273 39,510 2,326 15,236 11,929 10,018 0 10,018 39,510 2,326 0 4,215 11,929 21,039 2.303

10 5 2021 2,656 4,215 8,430 39,510 2,326 15,236 11,086 10,861 0 10,861 39,510 2,326 0 4,215 11,086 21,883 2.430
11 6 2022 9,484 2,523 4,215 7,587 39,510 2,326 5,003 10,110 22,070 0 22,070 39,510 2,326 0 13,699 10,110 13,374 1.562
12 7 2023 9,484 2,390 4,215 6,744 39,510 2,326 5,003 9,134 23,046 4,991 18,055 39,510 2,326 4,991 13,699 9,134 9,359 1.410
13 8 2024 9,484 2,257 4,215 5,901 39,510 2,326 5,003 8,158 24,022 8,408 15,614 39,510 2,326 8,408 13,699 8,158 6,918 1.317
14 9 2025 9,484 2,124 4,215 5,058 39,510 2,326 5,003 7,183 24,998 8,749 16,249 39,510 2,326 8,749 13,699 7,183 7,552 1.362
15 10 2026 9,484 1,992 4,215 4,215 39,510 2,326 5,003 6,207 25,974 9,091 16,883 39,510 2,326 9,091 13,699 6,207 8,187 1.411
16 11 2027 9,484 1,859 4,215 3,372 39,510 2,326 5,003 5,231 26,949 9,432 17,517 39,510 2,326 9,432 13,699 5,231 8,821 1.466
17 12 2028 9,484 1,726 4,215 2,529 39,510 2,326 5,003 4,255 27,925 9,774 18,151 39,510 2,326 9,774 13,699 4,255 9,455 1.527
18 13 2029 9,484 1,593 4,215 1,686 39,510 2,326 5,003 3,279 28,901 10,115 18,786 39,510 2,326 10,115 13,699 3,279 10,090 1.594
19 14 2030 9,484 1,461 4,215 843 39,510 2,326 5,003 2,304 29,877 10,457 19,420 39,510 2,326 10,457 13,699 2,304 10,724 1.670
20 15 2031 9,484 1,328 4,215 0 39,510 2,326 5,003 1,328 30,853 10,798 20,054 39,510 2,326 10,798 13,699 1,328 11,358 1.756
21 16 2032 9,484 1,195 -843 39,510 2,326 5,003 352 31,829 11,140 20,689 39,510 2,326 11,140 9,484 352 16,208 2.648
22 17 2033 9,484 1,062 39,510 2,326 5,003 1,062 31,118 10,891 20,227 39,510 2,326 10,891 9,484 1,062 15,746 2.493
23 18 2034 9,484 929 39,510 2,326 5,003 929 31,251 10,938 20,313 39,510 2,326 10,938 9,484 929 15,832 2.520
24 19 2035 9,484 797 39,510 2,326 5,003 797 31,384 10,984 20,400 39,510 2,326 10,984 9,484 797 15,919 2.548
25 20 2036 9,484 664 39,510 2,326 5,003 664 31,517 11,031 20,486 39,510 2,326 11,031 9,484 664 16,005 2.577
26 21 2037 9,484 531 39,510 2,326 5,003 531 31,650 11,077 20,572 39,510 2,326 11,077 9,484 531 16,091 2.607
27 22 2038 9,484 398 39,510 2,326 5,003 398 31,782 11,124 20,659 39,510 2,326 11,124 9,484 398 16,178 2.637
28 23 2039 9,484 266 39,510 2,326 5,003 266 31,915 11,170 20,745 39,510 2,326 11,170 9,484 266 16,264 2.668
29 24 2040 9,484 133 39,510 2,326 5,003 133 32,048 11,217 20,831 39,510 2,326 11,217 9,484 133 16,350 2.700
30 25 2041 9,484 0 39,510 2,326 5,003 0 32,181 11,263 20,917 39,510 2,326 11,263 9,484 0 16,436 2.733
31 26 2042 39,510 2,326 5,003 32,181 11,263 20,917 39,510 2,326 11,263 25,921
32 27 2043 39,510 2,326 5,003 32,181 11,263 20,917 39,510 2,326 11,263 25,921
33 28 2044 39,510 2,326 5,003 32,181 11,263 20,917 39,510 2,326 11,263 25,921

Average DSCR (Debt Service Coverage Ratio): 1.920
Total 252,911 189,683 47,649 63,228 129,698 Loan Life Debt Service Coverage Ratio (LLCR)*4: 1.314

Note: *1 Interest for foreign fund includes commitment charge of 0.1% for unused loan.
*2 Interest during construction was capitalised in deferred assets and amortised it during five years after commissioning.
*3 Imposed 35% of income tax on net profit which subtracted net deficits if the project entity has net deficits during the nearest past five years.
*4 Discounted at 1.1% of wei

Table  11.3.2-2  Cash Flow Analysis: DSCR & LLCR

ghted average interest rate.